GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ATOMIC ENERGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2194
ANSWERED ON:14.03.2007

ATOMIC ENERGY TECHNIQUE
Mahtab Shri Bhartruhari;Shiwankar Shri Maha Deo Rao

Will the Minister of ATOMIC ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether certain South Asian Countries have sought nuclear power technology from India as reported in the "Dainik Jagran" dated
February 27, 2007;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the countries to which the nuclear power technology is likely to be exported;

(d) the total capacity of atomic plants proposed to be set up by these countries;

(e) whether these countries have been shown the defence equipments and designs of present atomic plants in the country;
(f) if so, the details thereof;

(9) whether India has obtained the permission from the international community to transfer such technology;

(h) if so, the details thereof; and

(i) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE (SHRIPRITHVIRAJ CHAVAN)
(a)No such proposal has been received by the Government.

(b)to(i)Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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